vuLun CATALOG OF

REPLACEMENT
PARTS

GAS CONVECTION OVENS

SG4
ML-126610
SG6
ML-126612

VULCAN-HART DIVISION OF ITW FOOD EQUIPMENT GROUP, LLC 3600 NORTH POINT BLVD., BALTIMORE, MD 21222
FORM 45395 Rev. E (February 2020)




GAS CONVECTION OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-45395 Rev. E (February 2020) -2- © VULCAN-HART COMPANY 2020



GAS CONVECTION OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

11
13
15
17
19
21
23

Table of Contents

OVEN PANELS & MOTOR (PREVIOUS CONSTRUCTION BEFORE
3/18/2019)

OVEN PANELS (CURRENT CONSTRUCTION)

OVEN PANELS AND RACK SUPPORTS (PREVIOUS CONSTRUCTION)
OVEN PANELS AND RACK SUPPORTS (CURRENT CONSTRUCTION)
CONVECTION MOTOR (CURRENT CONSTRUCTION AFTER 3/19/19)
DOOR ASSEMBLY (PREVIOUS CONSTRUCTION)

DOOR ASSEMBLY (CURRENT CONSTRUCTION)

GAS PIPING AND FLAME CHAMBER

ELECTRICAL COMPONENT PANEL

CONTROL PANEL

-3- F-45395 Rev. E (February 2020)



GAS CONVECTION OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

27-28-29

00-427617-00001
00-959663-00001
00-402558-00004
00-424172-00001
00-424172-00002
00-424174-00001
00-342150-00005
00-343634-00001

23-24-25-26

32-33-34

Flue - Deflector 48
Tube - Snorkel Assy. 49
Clip - Bulb 50
Leg - Set (PTD) 51
Leg - Set (SST) 52
Leg - Set 53

Leg (For Double Stack) 54

Caster

55

00-343634-00002
00-357047-00001
00-357047-00002
00-417063-00001
00-357093-00001
00-288946-00002
SC-113-76

00-425428-00001

PARTS NOT ILLUSTRATED

______________________________________________________________________

20-21—"

OVEN PANELS & MOTOR
(PREVIOUS CONSTRUCTION BEFORE 3/18/2019)

Caster

Caster - Swivel
Caster - Swivel
Strap

Ring - Locking
Foot

Screw

Foot (Adjustable)

N - —————— ===

PL-61426 |

F-45395 Rev. E (February 2020)



GAS CONVECTION OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-61426

43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55

OVEN PANELS & MOTOR

(PREVIOUS CONSTRUCTION BEFORE 3/18/2019)

PART NO.

FE-006-05
00-414540-00B35
00-342285-00001
FE-002-03
00-358516-00001
00-358516-00002
WS-029-46
NS-046-86
00-411136-00003
00-411136-00004
00-415780-00003
00-415780-00005
00-424840-00002
00-426839-000G1
00-423289-000G1
00-411289-00004
SC-120-15
00-958827-000G3
00-405016-00001
00-424140-00002
00-424228-00002
00-417856-00001
01-1000V7-00028
01-1000V7-00053
00-342766-00002
00-913102-00032
00-423832-00001
01-1000V7-00054
00-357036-00003
00-357036-00001
00-913102-00032
00-411496-000F1
00-499310-000G1
SD-034-47
SC-113-65
WS-029-46
FE-002-52
00-358723-00001
00-425324-00001
00-427617-00001
00-959663-00001
00-402558-00004
00-424172-00001
00-424172-00002
00-424174-00001
00-342150-00005
00-343634-00001
00-343634-00002
00-357047-00001
00-357047-00002
00-417063-00001
00-357093-00001
00-288946-00002
SC-113-76
00-425428-00001

NAME OF PART AMT.
[ Yo N e PSP 1
CoNAUIE 3/8 X B35 IN. LGt 1
BUSKING = PIASHIC. .....ceieiiieie ettt e e e
Connector - Conduit 3/8 TS Straight
Motor 1/2 Hp. (2-Speed) (115 V., 50/60 Hz., 1 Ph.)...cc.eiiiiiiiieiiiiiieeeee e 1
Motor 1/2 Hp. (2-Speed) (208-240 V., 50/60 Hz., 1 Ph.)....ccciiiiiiiiiiieiieecseec e 1
WWASKHIET ... e e e 4
NUt ASSY. 5/16-18 KEPS HEX.....coiuiiiitiiiiie ittt ettt st e e e e 4
COVEN = FAN (50 HZ. ).ttt ettt et st e e e e 1
COVET = FaN (B0 HZ. ).ttt ettt 1
Wheel - BIOWET (B0 HZ.)......ooiiiiiieeeee e e e e 1
Wheel - Blower (50 Hz.)...........
Panel - Back (SST) (Optional).....
Panel Assy. - Back...................
MOTOT IMIOUNL. ...ttt ettt b et e e e snees e e e e e eanne
SPACET - FAN HOUSING. ....ciiiiiiiii ittt ee et e e sttt e e e b e e e e e be e e e e sanbeeeeannnssabenneen
Mach. Screw 1/4-20 X 4 RA. Hd........cooiiiiiiii e 4
Kit = OVEN LIMIE ASSY....eeti ittt ettt ettt e ettt e e st e e e s bt e e s abe e e e e bt e e e e e e eeaeeaaeeens 1
Cord - Electric SUPPLY (120 V. ONIY)..cc.uiiiiiieiiie ettt e e 1
Panel - OULET (RH) (SST ). .uiiitiiiiitiiie ettt ettt sttt ettt e sb e et e e bt e sateenteeeaeeannes 1
Panel - OULET (RH) (SST ). .uiiutiiiiiieitie ettt ettt ettt e sb et e e b e sateenbae e e e e annnns 1
Lug - Grounding (With SEt SCrEW)........ciiiuiiiiiie it e e 1
T o PSSP 1
Lamp - Oven (Complete) (Lens, Base, & BUID)..........coouiiiiiiiiiiiieiiceec e 1
Light Bulb - Oven (40 WattS) (240 V.)....eei ettt 1
Kit - Lamp & HOUSING (250 V.)....uuiiiiieiieeee ettt e e 1
Cover - Lamp EIECHICAL ........cociiiiiii e e 2
BUID - HAlOGEN GO BASE.........eiiiiiiiaiiiie ettt ettt ettt ettt e et e et e e et e e e nbeeeaaaaaaaans 1
[T E R I 1 o JO PP 1
Oven Lamp (40 Watts) (120-130 V.)..
Kit - Lamp & HOUSING (250 V.)....ueiiiiieiie ettt ettt sttt sbe et e e e e 2
SWILCN = IMICO. ...ttt b ettt nr e nr et e e 1
Micro SWitch Kit........ccoiiiiiiiiiic e
Self-Tapping Screw 6-32 x 1 Hex Washer Hd., Type T...
Cap Screw 5/16-18 x 1-1/4 Hex Hd..........cocoeeviiiiiininnnn
R AT = 3 T USRS
Connector - Conduit 3/8 TS 90 DEGIEE..........oiiuiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt 1
Spacer - Steel.......ococeeviiiiiiiiii
Bracket - Door Switch....
Flue - Deflector...............
TUDE = SNOTKEL. ...ttt
(@71 T T o} o T PP PRUPPPPIRE
Leg - Set (25-3/4 In.) (PTD)..
L = St (25-3/4 IN.) (SOT ) utitiutieiuiteitie ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt e bt e sab e et e e bt e smbeentaeeaeeannne
(=T o R T O P PV RTPUPPPPROt
(=T 20 LT T VSO P PP POPPPPTOt 4
Caster (Swivel With Brake) (7.5 IN.)....ceiiiiieeee e 2
Caster (RIGIA) (7.5 TN, )ittt ettt et et ee e 2
Caster - Swivel (Without Brake)............coiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiec e 2
Caster - SWivel (With Brake)..........c.oooiiiiiii e e 2
SEAP = TIE DOWN....i ettt ettt ettt ee e 4
RING = LOCKING. ..ttt ettt ettt e ettt e e et e e e e bb e e e e satb e e e e nneeeeenbeeeeanneeeaaaaaaaans 4
FoOt - AdJUSEADIE (1-5/8) (SST)...eeiueiiiiiiieeitieste ettt ettt ne e 4
Cap Screw 1/4-20 X 1 HEX Ha....cooiieiieee et e AR
FOOt - AJUSTADIE........eiiiee e 4

* No Longer Available

F-45395 Rev. E (February 2020)


http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-414540-00B35?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-342285-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-411136-00003?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-411136-00004?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-415780-00003?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-415780-00005?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-424840-00002?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-426839-000G1?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-423289-000G1?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-411289-00004?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-958827-000G3?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-405016-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-424140-00002?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-424228-00002?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-417856-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH01-1000V7-00028?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH01-1000V7-00053?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-342766-00002?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-913102-00032?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-423832-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-357036-00003?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-357036-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-913102-00032?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-411496-000F1?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-499310-000G1?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-358723-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-425324-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-427617-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-959663-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-402558-00004?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-424172-00002?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-424174-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-342150-00005?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-343634-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-343634-00002?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-357047-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-357047-00002?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-417063-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-357093-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-288946-00002?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-425428-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHFE-006-05?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHFE-002-03?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHWS-029-46?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHNS-046-86?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSC-120-15?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSD-034-47?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSC-113-65?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHWS-029-46?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHFE-002-52?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSC-113-76?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf

GAS CONVECTION OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

6-7-8-9

00-427617-00001
00-959663-00001
00-402558-00004
00-424172-00001
00-424172-00002
00-424157-000G7
00-342150-00005
00-343634-00001
00-343634-00002
00-357047-00001
00-357047-00002

11-12-13

Flue - Deflector
Tube - Snorkel Assy.
Clip - Bulb

Leg — Set (PTD)
Leg — Set (SST)
Leg (PTD)

Leg (For Double Stack)

Caster
Caster
Caster - Swivel
Caster - Swivel

30
31
32
33
34

00-417063-00001
00-357093-00001
00-288946-00002
SC-113-76

00-425428-00001
00-427617-00001
00-959663-00001
00-958827-000G1
00-499302-00001
00-499303-00001

PARTS NOT ILLUSTRATED

OVEN PANELS
(CURRENT CONSTRUCTION)

4_5/’

Strap

Ring - Locking
Foot

Screw

Foot (Adjustable)
Flue - Deflector
Tube - Snorkel
Thermostat
Panel - Side
Panel - Side

S e e e, e, e, e, e, ——m—————

_________________________________________________________________

F-45395 Rev. E (February 2020)



GAS CONVECTION OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-61427

PART NO.

00-424840-00002
00-958827-000G3
0-417856-00001
00-424140-00002
00-424228-00002
00-960194-00001
00-961766-00001
00-961291-00001
00-961291-00002
00-425324-00001
00-411496-000F1
00-499310-000G1
SD-034-47
00-427617-00001
00-959663-00001
0-402558-00004
00-424172-00001
00-424172-00002
00-424157-000G7
00-342150-00005
00-343634-00001
00-343634-00002
00-357047-00001
00-357047-00002
00-417063-00001
00-357093-00001
00-288946-00002
SC-113-76
0-425428-00001
00-427617-00001
00-959663-00001
00-958827-000G1
00-499302-00001
00-499303-00001

o

o

o

OVEN PANELS
(CURRENT CONSTRUCTION)

NAME OF PART AMT.
Panel - Back (SST) (OPtIONAI).........eiiiiiiiiiiieitie ettt st e e 1
Kit - Oven Limit Assy
Lug - Grounding (With Set SCrEW)........coiiiiiiiiiii e 1
Panel - Outer (RH) (SST) (VCAG)......uiiueaieieeeieeeeie ettt ettt eneeeannnee e 1
Panel - Outer (RH) (SST) (VCBG)......uiiuieiiriieieeeesteee sttt sttt enee e 1
OVEN LaMP (A0W) (120 V. ).ttt ettt ettt e e n 2
Oven Lamp (40W) (240 V.)...
BUID - HAIOGEN (120 V). eeeieiieeit ettt AR
Bulb - Halogen (230V) (240 V.). ..ottt et b e et AR
Bracket - DOOr SWItCh.......couiiiiiiiic e 1
SWItCh = IMICIO (DOOT)....ee ittt ettt b ettt e e e e e e bt e sare e et eeeeenn 1
Micro Switch Kit (Incls. Ifems 10, 11,& 13)...ciiiiiiiiii e 1
Self-Tapping Screw 6-32 x 1 Hex Washer Hd., Type T.......cccciiiiiiiiiiiiieeeieeeee e 2
[ UL =Y =Y o1 o PSP 1
Tube - Snorkel
ClIP = TUDING. ..ottt ettt ettt sa et et eeb e s e ee e
Leg - St (25-3/4 IN.) (PTD).c.uiiitieiieiteeeeste ettt ettt ettt ane e e nneeeaan 1
LG = St (25-3/4 IN.) (ST ). uttuietieiieiteee ettt ettt ettt e aane 1
Leg Assembly for Caster and Foot (Painted BIack)...........ccueeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeiee e 4
Leg (8 In.) (Double Stack)
Caster (Swivel With Brake) (7.5 In.) (Double Stack)...........ccceiiieiiiiiiieiiiie e 2
Caster (Rigid) (7.5 In.) (DOUDIE StACK)........ceiiieiiieiiie ettt 2
Caster - SWivel (WithOUt Brake)............ooiiiiiiiiiiie et 2
Caster - SWIVEl (With Brake)..........cueeiiiiiiii et 2
=T T 1= o L1 o SRR SRSPPPPY 4
Ring - Locking (Use With HEM 19).......ciiiiiiiiiiiie et 4
Foot - Adjustable (1-5/8) (SST) (Use With IHemM 19).......coiiiiiieii e 4
Cap Screw 1/4-20 x 1 Hex Hd (Use with legs) .
Foot - Adjustable (Use with Item 20)..........cooiiiiiiiii e
FIUE = DEIECION. ... ettt e e e 1
TUDE = SNOTKEL. ... ettt e e 1
Thermostat (High Limit) (With Mounting Plate)...........cccuiiiiiiiiiiiee e 1

Side - Left Body
Side - Left Body

F-45395 Rev. E (February 2020)


http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-424840-00002?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-958827-000G3?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-417856-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-424140-00002?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-424228-00002?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-960194-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-961766-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-961291-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-961291-00002?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-425324-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-411496-000F1?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-499310-000G1?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-427617-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-959663-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-402558-00004?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-424172-00002?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-424157-000G7?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-342150-00005?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-343634-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-343634-00002?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-357047-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-357047-00002?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-417063-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-357093-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-288946-00002?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-425428-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-427617-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-959663-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-958827-000G1?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-499302-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-499303-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSD-034-47?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSC-113-76?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf

GAS CONVECTION OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

10-11-12-13

14-15

16-17-18-19-20
21-22-23-24

25-26-27 Q
\ ’

28-29-30 \\"—//

OVEN PANELS AND RACK SUPPORTS
(PREVIOUS CONSTRUCTION)

F-45395 Rev. E (February 2020)



GAS CONVECTION OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-61428

PART NO.

00-424141-00002
0-424229-00002
00-421799-00001
00-353484-00001
SC-053-41
NS-038-08
00-347080-00002
00-353482-00001
00-353483-00001
00-424142-00002
00-424230-00002
00-499302-00001
00-499303-00001
00-357919-00001
0-423842-000G1
00-428104-00001
00-428104-00002
00-428104-00003
00-428104-00004
00-342141-00001
00-342141-00002
00-424833-00001
00-424833-00002
00-959456-00001
00-423766-000G1
00-421797-00002
00-499261-00002
0-423758-00001
00-499297-00001
00-425199-00001
00-424865-00001
00-357507-00001
00-411265-00011
00-411265-00022
00-959523-00001
00-411265-00010
00-411265-00020
00-959523-00002
00-959753-00001
SD-032-07
C-115-51
00-347545-00001
00-423848-00001
NS-038-03
00-497585-00001

o

o

o

(9]

OVEN PANELS AND RACK SUPPORTS
(PREVIOUS CONSTRUCTION)

NAME OF PART AMT.
LI X1 1 1) TP PRSP 1
Lo o351 1 1) TS 1
TOP = FTONT. ettt ettt et b ettt et 1
Plate - RELAINET ...ttt sttt e e e e 2
Mach. Screw 1/4-20 x 1/2 Slotted Truss Hd. (SST)......eeruieiierieiieiie e 4
Lock Nut 1/4-20 x 1 Hex
Bearing - DOOK Shaft........coo et e e e e e e e as
ST 0T Lo S PP P PTRTOORTPPPPRE
Plate - Upper DOOF BEAING. ........utieiuiiieaiiiie ettt ettt sttt si e e s e e e s e e e e e e e aaeeens 2
Panel = OULET (SST) (LH).cuueeiueieiieiieeitie ettt sttt e et e sbeesnbae e e e e annes 1
Panel = OULET (SST) (LH)..uueeiueieiieiie ettt sttt nb e et e e e e nnnes 1
SHAE = LIt BOAY.....eiieiiiiie ittt et e e 1
SHAE = LIt BOAY.....eitiiitie ittt 1
Kit - Door Seal
Seal - Vertical Door (Set) (LH & RH)....oouiiiiiieieeeeeeece et 1
GUIAE = RACK (LH). ...ttt ettt te e st et e e e e e s 1
GUIAE = RACK (RH)... ettt nb et sae et e e eneee s 1
GUIE = RACK (LH). ..ttt ettt et 1
Guide - Rack (RH)
RACK = SUPPOIT (LH). .ottt et sttt e e st e e e e e e e e e e e e e e as 1
RACK = SUPPOIE (RH).. .ttt sttt et e et e et e e b e embeentaeeaeeannnne 1
RACK = SUPPOIE (LH)... ettt ettt ettt e e e st entaeeaeeannes 1
RACK = SUPPOIE (RH).. ettt ettt sae e st en e e e e ennnee 1
Support - Rack Guide (LH & RH).....couiiiiiiiieie e 2
Trim - Bottom W/ACCESS DOOI ASSY.....c..uiiiiiiiiiiiiiie ittt ettt ettt sttt e e 1
LI =T (o T o TR 1

Trim - Bottom W/O Access Door Assy..
[ o To] Ry Ao o =TT I T o RSP

DOOT - LOWET ACCESS TTiM....eiiiiiiiiiiiitee ettt ettt ettt sttt ettt et e e sne et e e e e e eanne 1
Fastener - NylIon (PUSH-IN)........ et e e e e e 2
(0710 7=T S I 11 4 PSP PRSPRPPNt 1
Seal - Horizontal Door (30-1/2 In. Long) (Top & Bottom)....

Rack Assy
Rack Assy
Rack Assy
Rack Assy
Rack Assy
Rack Assy
Probe Guard & RELAINET...........ooi it e et e e et e e e e e e e e e eaaeeens 1
Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Hex Washer Hd., Type TT...
Mach. Screw 10-32 X 1/2 Phil. TrusS Hd......c.coiiiiiiiiii et

(07 1 (o1 I N1 A I To o] USSP URUPPPPNt 1
1010 T B oY) ] (41 = TSP AR
LOCK NUE 10-32 SP.....oiiiiiieie ittt sttt eb ettt esn e e nnneeann 2
PlIAtE = SHIKE. ...ttt ettt et he et e e at e et e e beentae e e e e annee 1

F-45395 Rev. E (February 2020)


http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-424141-00002?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-424229-00002?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-421799-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-353484-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-347080-00002?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-353482-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-353483-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-424142-00002?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-499302-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-499303-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-357919-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-423842-000G1?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-428104-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-428104-00002?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-428104-00003?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-428104-00004?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-342141-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-342141-00002?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-959456-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-423766-000G1?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-421797-00002?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-499261-00002?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-423758-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-499297-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-425199-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-424865-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-357507-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-411265-00022?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-959523-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-411265-00010?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-959523-00002?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-959753-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-347545-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-423848-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-497585-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSC-053-41?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHNS-038-08?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSD-032-07?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSC-115-51?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHNS-038-03?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf

GAS CONVECTION OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

23-24-25-26

21-22

PL-61429

N
iy
'

11

10-

OVEN PANELS AND RACK SUPPORTS
(CURRENT CONSTRUCTION)

-10 -

F-45395 Rev. E (February 2020)



GAS CONVECTION OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

PART NO.

00-424141-00002
00-424229-00002
00-421799-00001
00-961587-00001
00-922154
00-961656-00001
0-497585-00001
00-959753-00001
SD-032-07
00-423758-00001
00-499297-00001
00-425199-00001
00-423766-000G1
00-421797-00002
00-499261-00002
00-959523-00001
00-959523-00002
00-959456-00001
00-961434-00001
00-961434-00002
00-357919-00001
00-423842-000G1
00-424142-00002
00-424230-00002
00-499302-00001
00-499303-00001
00-959770-00001
00-959771-00001
00-959772-00001

o

OVEN PANELS AND RACK SUPPORTS
(CURRENT CONSTRUCTION)

NAME OF PART

e T (51 1 1) PSR PPUTRPP
Top (SST)......

Top - Front

(O3 o TRl = To o 5.0 L1 o SR ORSPPPP 2
SCreW 1/4-20 X T HEX HU. .. .ottt ettt e e st e e e et e e e e snnteaeensnnnnsnnnnnes 9
Support - Door (Upper)

[ F= T T (4| PSP
Probe GUard & RELAINET..........cc.uiiiiiii ettt e e e 1
Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Hex Washer Hd., Type TT......cccociriiiiiiieiiieeieeree e 2
DOOK = ACCESS TTIM....eiiiiiiiie ettt ettt ettt s bt e bt e st e et e esea e e b e e sabaeeaeeeanns 1
Door - Lower Access Trim....

Fastener - NyIon (PUSH-IN)......o..ui e
Trim - Bottom W/ACCESS DOOI ASSY.....c..uiiiiieiiieiiie ittt ettt ettt sbee et ee e bee et e b e sbeesnea e e e anneneeas 1
Trim - Bottom......ccoooiiiiiii

Trim - Bottom W/O Access Door Assy..

RACK ASSY......oveiiiiiieieieee e .
RECK ASSY.....ceeeeeeeee ettt et et e e e e e e na e e e e e e eeeenees
Support - Rack Guide (LH & RH).....couiiiiiiiic e
Guide - Rack (RH) (SG6) .
GUIdE = RACK (LH) (SGB)....cueeieeiiieeeiee ettt sn e et neeeeann
Kit = DOOF S@AL.......eiiuiiiitie ettt ettt ettt e e et e e e 1
Seal - Vertical Door (Set) (LH & RH).......oiiiiiiieiii ettt 1
Panel - OULET (SST) (LH)....veeeetiietei ettt 1
Panel - Outer (SST) (LH)...

S o oI = 1 =Yoo 1Y PP UPPPPR 1
S o oI = 1 =Yoo |2 RP P UPPPPR 1
1T oY) o o] o) TSRO PPPPPPN 1
S ToE I o T o (5] 1o 1= TSRO PPPPPPN 2
Seal - DOOT (BOOM)......uiiiiiiieci e e 1

11 - F-45395 Rev. E (February 2020)


http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-424141-00002?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-424229-00002?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-421799-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-961656-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-497585-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-959753-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-423758-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-499297-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-425199-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-423766-000G1?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-421797-00002?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-499261-00002?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-959523-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-959523-00002?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-959456-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-961434-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-961434-00002?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-357919-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-423842-000G1?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-424142-00002?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-499302-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-499303-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-959770-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-959771-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-959772-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-922154?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSD-032-07?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf

GAS CONVECTION OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

(=)
12
i 13 PL-61430 |

CONVECTION MOTOR
(CURRENT CONSTRUCTION AFTER 3/19/19)

F-45395 Rev. E (February 2020) -12-



GAS CONVECTION OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-61430

00-961831-00001
8C-037-75

CONVECTION MOTOR

(CURRENT CONSTRUCTION AFTER 3/19/19)

NAME OF PART AMT.
Mach. Screw 1/4-20 X 4 RA. Hd......c.ooiiiiiiiie e 4
COVET = FAN. ..ttt ettt e e s a e 1
Spacer - Fan Housing....
WHREEI - BIOWET ... et
MOUNt = MOLOT (FTONE)...ciiieiiie ettt et e st e st e e b e e sateentaeeaeeannnes 1

Insulation (28 x 33 x 1 In.).
Mount - Motor, Wrapper....

Mount - Motor (Rear).........

MOLOr, 120 VAC, 0.5 HP....oeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e aaes
Motor, 208-240 VAC, 0.5 HP......c.ooiiiieie ettt ettt et e e e sreesnsaeaaeeennes 1
Nut Assy. 5/16-18 KEPS Hex...

L LA IR I o T 1Y o) o PSR 1
Cap Screw 5/16-18 X 3/4 HeX Hd.....cociiiiiieiie et 2

-13- F-45395 Rev. E (February 2020)


http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-411136-00004?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-411289-00004?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-415780-00003?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-961671-000G1?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-342159-00033?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-960963-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-961739-000G1?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-961739-000G2?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-961831-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSC-120-15?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHNS-046-86?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf

GAS CONVECTION OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

15-16-17-18

22-23

<

This style
handle no
longer available,
order ltem 4.

DOOR ASSEMBLY
(PREVIOUS CONSTRUCTION)

F-45395 Rev. E (February 2020) -14 -



GAS CONVECTION OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-61431

PART NO.

00-959087-00001
WL-013-14
00-957108-00001
00-913102-00179
SC-022-40
00-357846-00001
00-423847-00001
SD-034-22
00-358600-00001
00-358529-00006
00-421905-000G1
00-421904-000G2
0-424163-00001
SD-034-52
00-358529-00005
00-358529-00006
00-358530-00003
00-358530-00004
SD-034-62
00-358534-00001
SD-034-22
00-358532-00001
00-358533-00003
PS-004-11
00-343143-00002
00-347080-00002
00-424158-00001
SC-113-90

o

DOOR ASSEMBLY
(PREVIOUS CONSTRUCTION)

NAME OF PART AMT.
Screw 1/4-20 X 1-1/4 BIack Hd.........ooiiieeee e 2
Lockwasher 1/4 Internal Shakeproof.............oociiiiiiiiiiiie e 2
[ E=TaTe | LI 1Y o] o F=To [ =1 = To1 1 TSNP 1
Kit - Handle
Mach. Screw 1/4-20 x 3/4 Phil. Flat Hd. (SST)....ccuiiiiiiieieiieieseeere et 4
Channel - Door Sill WeIAdMENL.........ccooiiiiieie e 1
SHKE = DOOT ...t
Self-Tapping Screw 10-16 x 5/8 Phil. Truss Hd., Type AB
Panel - Outer Door (RH) (W/Window).........ccccceviiierieanncens
DoOor ASSY. (LH) (W/O WINAOW).......eiiiiiiiiieiiie ettt e e e
Frame AsSY. - DOOT (RH).....coiuiiiiiiiiieeee ettt e e e 1
Frame Assy. - Door (LH)...
[T B o Yo a1V (o1 o RSP
Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x 1 Hex Washer Hd., Type T......cccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeee e 1
Door Assy. (LH) (W/WINAOW).........eiiiiiiiiieiie ettt s e e 1
D0oor ASSY. (LH) (W/O WINAOW).......eeiieiiiiie ettt ettt e et a e e e e e eaeeeaaeaaaaans 1
Door Assy. (RH) (W/Window)
Door Assy. (RH) (W/O WINAOW).....cceuuieiiieiit ettt ettt ettt e e e st entaeeaeeennes 1
Self-Tapping Screw 10-32 x 1/2 Hex Washer Hd., TYPe T......ccciiiiiiieiiiieiiiie e 4
WINAOW ASSY....eeiiiiiiieiiiie ettt
Self-Tapping Screw 10-16 x 5/8 Phil. Truss Hd., Type AB
Panel - Inner Door (W/WiNdow).........cocoerieiniiennieeiieese.
Panel - Inner Door (W/O WINAOW).........coiiiiiiite ettt e e
SPIrol Pin 3/16 X 1-1/4 HEAVY.......oiiiiiiiiiie et 1
Washer
Bearing - DOOr Shaft.........oouiiiiiiiii ettt 1
D00 STOP ...ttt ettt et e ettt a et e e e e e anee 1
Mach. Screw 1/4-20 X 3/4 HeX Hd.........cooiiiiii e 2

-15- F-45395 Rev. E (February 2020)


http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-959087-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-957108-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-913102-00179?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-357846-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-423847-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-358600-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-358529-00006?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-421905-000G1?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-421904-000G2?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-424163-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-358529-00005?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-358529-00006?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-358530-00003?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-358534-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-358532-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-358533-00003?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-343143-00002?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-347080-00002?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-424158-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHWL-013-14?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSC-022-40?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSD-034-22?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSD-034-52?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSD-034-62?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSD-034-22?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHPS-004-11?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSC-113-90?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf

GAS CONVECTION OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

e BREN
/// \\‘
, \
/ \
\
@ )
e T —17-18-19-20
/
/
\\\ g
N e

\

This style
handle no
longer available,
order Item 4.

DOOR ASSEMBLY
(CURRENT CONSTRUCTION)

F-45395 Rev. E (February 2020) -16 -



GAS CONVECTION OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-61432

PART NO.

00-959087-00001
WL-013-14
00-957108-00001
00-913102-00179
SD-034-22
00-499264-00001
00-497586-00001
00-347545-00001
WL-013-11
SC-117-73
00-358600-00001
00-358600-00002
00-424163-00001
SD-034-52
00-421905-000G1
00-421904-000G2
00-499285-000G1
00-499285-000G2
00-499286-000G1
00-499286-000G2
SD-034-62
00-358534-00001
00-358532-00001
00-358533-00003
PS-004-11
00-343143-00002
00-347080-00002
00-357837-00001
SD-034-22
00-961535-00001
00-922154
00-961294-00001
SD-034-22

DOOR ASSEMBLY
(CURRENT CONSTRUCTION)

NAME OF PART AMT.
Screw 1/4-20 X 1-1/4 BIack Hd.........oooiiiii e 2
Lockwasher 1/4 Internal Shakeproof.............oo i 2
Handle - Molded (BIACK).........couiiiiieiii ettt sttt st en e e e e 1
Kit - HANAIE. ... 1
Self-Tapping Screw 10-16 x 5/8 Phil. Truss Hd., Type AB.......cccoiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeee e 2
Plate - Latch CULOUL.......c.eiiieeeiiee e e 1
(61 (ot o T I T Yo o ]| = S EPT SRR 1
Catch Assy. - Door (Ball Style) (Not Shown)...
Lockwasher #10 Internal ShaKeproof............oocuii it
Mach. Screw 10-32 X 5/8 Phil. Truss Hd........ccooiiiiiiiiii e
Panel - Outer Door (RH) (W/WINAOW)........ooiiiiiiieiiieiee ettt 1
Panel - Outer Door (RH) (W/O WINAOW)......ccoiiiiiieiieiie et e e e e e e e 1
Lever - Door Switch
Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x 1 Hex Washer Hd., Type T.....ccuuiiiiiiiiiiiee e 1
Frame AsSY. - DOOT (RH).....coiuiiiiiiit ettt ettt sbee st e e e e e nnee 1
Frame ASSY. = DOOT (LH)......uiiiiii ittt sttt e e e e 1
D0oOr ASSY. (LH) (W/WINOW).....couiiiiiieiie ettt ettt en e e e e e 1
DoOor ASSY. (LH) (W/O WINAOW).......eiiiiiiiiieiiie ettt e e e 1
Door Assy. (RH) (W/WINAOW)........coouiiiiiiieiee e 1
Door Assy. (RH) (W/O WINAOW)......ccuuiiiiiiiiietieetee sttt sttt sttt e e e 1
Self-Tapping Screw 10-32 x 1/2 Hex Washer Hd., Type T..

VWINAOW ASSY ...ttt ettt ettt h ettt b e a ettt e as e bt e et e e e e s e e ea et et e esae e e nae e et e e e e eneneeeas

Bearing = DOOT SNaft.........co.iiiiiiii ettt a e e nnee 1
ST I ToTo] o =1 Vo PSSO TPPPPRN 1
Self-Tapping Screw 10-16 x 5/8 Phil. Truss Hd., Type AB.......ccccoiiiiiiiiiiiieieeee e 3

I (o] o JE 10T o RSO SRUPPPPt 1
SCreW 1/4-20 X T HEX HU. .. eeeeiieeie ettt e ettt e e et e e et e e e e snnaeaeensnnsnsnnnnnes 6
ST0 o] oo aRe 01V Y=Y I To Yo SRS SPPPP 1
Self-Tapping Screw 10-16 x 5/8 Phil. Truss Hd., Type AB.......ccceiiiiiiieiiiee e 2

-17 - F-45395 Rev. E (February 2020)


http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-959087-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-957108-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-913102-00179?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-499264-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-497586-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-347545-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-358600-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-358600-00002?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-424163-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-421905-000G1?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-421904-000G2?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-499285-000G1?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-499285-000G2?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-499286-000G1?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-499286-000G2?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-358534-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-358532-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-358533-00003?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-343143-00002?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-347080-00002?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-357837-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-961535-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-961294-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHWL-013-14?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSD-034-22?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHWL-013-11?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSC-117-73?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSD-034-52?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSD-034-62?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHPS-004-11?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSD-034-22?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-922154?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSD-034-22?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf

GAS CONVECTION OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

16 THRU 25

-

15

GAS PIPING AND FLAME CHAMBER

F-45395 Rev. E (February 2020) -18 -



GAS CONVECTION OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

GAS PIPING AND FLAME CHAMBER

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-55993-1
1 00-423819-00003  Pipe - Weldment Gas INIEL.............oei it s et e e e s e e e easnnannaeaaees 1
2 00-423828-00006  TUDE - FIEX (B0 IN.).utiiuiiiiiiiiciieiti ettt sttt sttt e e et 1
3 00-425433-00001  FAN = ClIP.ecitiiiiiieiieie it ettt 4
4 00-424940-00001  Fan = CoOlNG (120 V.)...eeiiieeiieieeitieet ettt sttt et ae e et e et e sanees e e e e e aanne 1
5 00-424940-00002  Fan = COONNG (230 V.)...ueeieeuieiieieeesie ettt ettt ettt et ete e e emeesaeemeenne e e e e nneeeennees 1
6 SD-034-52 Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x 1 Hex Washer Hd., Type T......cuuiiiiiiiiiee e 1
7 00-423820-00001  Deflector - Air (Previous CONSIIUCHON)..........couiiiiiiiiiiiiieiee e 1
8 EP-078-75 EIDOW - Pip@ 3/8 X 90 DIBJ....c.eeeteeiieitieeeitie ettt ettt 1
9 00-959662-00001 Valve - Combination Gas, Convertable (NAT & LP)..
10 00-959486-00001  BracCket - GAs ValVe.........cooiiiiiiiiiiie ettt ettt e e et e e e ebb e e e e sabbeeeeaanbenbbennees
11 SC-007-93 Mach. Screw 10-24 X 2-1/2 Slotted Rd. Hd........cccoiiiiiiiiiee e 1
12 NS-048-22 Nut, Lock SP. 10-24
13 00-423828-00007  Tube - Flex (18 In.)..
14 00-424138-00001  Manifold...........ccccerveeirieceirnenne
15 SC-113-80 Cap Screw 1/4-20 X 1/2 HEX HA.......eiiieeiee ettt et e e e a e et e e enesnnnaenneees 2
16 00-010901-00029  Orifice - Spud (29 Drill) (NAT) (Sea Level t0 2499 FL.)......c.coi e 1
17 00-010901-00030  Orifice - Spud (30 Drill) (NAT) (2500 £0 3499 FL.).....oiieiirieieeee e 1
18 00-010901-00030  Orifice - Spud (30 Drill) (NAT) (3500 0 4499 FL.).....ooieiirieiieee e 1
19 00-010901-00031  Orifice - Spud (31 Drill) (NAT) (4500 £0 6499 FL.).....ooiiiirieiiieeee e 1
20 00-010901-00031  Orifice - Spud (31 Drill) (NAT) (6500 10 8499 Ft.).....ociiiirieiiiiee e 1
21 00-010901-00032  Orifice - Spud (32 Drill) (NAT) (8500 t0 10500 FL.)......ceiuiriieiiriieiinieeierieeesieeee e 1
22 00-010901-00044  Orifice - Spud (44 Drill) (PRO/BUT) (Sea Level to 2499 Ft.)..
23 00-010901-00045 (PRO/BUT) (2500 10 4499 FL.).....coitiiiiiiiiei ittt ettt 1
24 00-010901-00047  Orifice - Spud (47 Drill) (PRO/BUT) (4500 t0 7499 FL.).....ciiiiieiiiieiiecee et 1
25 00-010901-00048  Orifice 1 Spud (48 Drill) (PRO/BUT) (7500 t0 10500 Ft.).......ccoiiiiiiiinienienieeseeieere e 1
23 00-417879-00001  NOZZIE - BUINE ... .ttt ettt et e e e e e e et e e ebe et e e st e e e eaenntnnnnnnees 1
27 SC-114-27 Mach. Screw 8-32 x 1/2 Phil. Pan Hd.........cooiiiiiiiii e 2
28 00-959507-00001  IGNILEI = BUIMIET......eiiiiiiitieiti ettt ettt et e a e sae e et e e sen e e saneesteeeeeeananne 1
29 00-959508-00007  BUIMIET.....eeiiiiiieeiieieeeitee e et e e steee e et eeeateeeasaeeeeaaaeeeeaseeeaanseeeaanseeeanseeeanneeeeanseeeassaeessseeesnnnnsnnnnnnnes 1
30 00-959379-00001  Cover - Burner Access, Mid (Not Shown)....
31 NS-044-07 Nut Assy. 8-32 Hex Keps.......ccccveriieircieennnn.
-19- F-45395 Rev. E (February 2020)


http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-423819-00003?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-423828-00006?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-425433-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-424940-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-424940-00002?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-423820-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-959662-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-959486-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-423828-00007?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-424138-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-010901-00029?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-010901-00030?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-010901-00030?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-010901-00031?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-010901-00031?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-010901-00032?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-010901-00044?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-010901-00045?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-010901-00047?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-010901-00048?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-417879-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-959507-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-959508-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-959379-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSD-034-52?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHFP-078-75?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSC-113-80?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSC-114-27?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHNS-044-07?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf

GAS CONVECTION OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

1-2
i
3-4
-
5
P
@/
6
o s 7
e
H— fm
[
L = | 910
18— | ——H A
1617 | "
o

PL-55994-1

ELECTRICAL COMPONENT PANEL

F-45395 Rev. E (February 2020) -20-



GAS CONVECTION OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-55994-1

PART NO.

00-417934-000G1
SD-034-52
00-411500-00012
00-411500-00013
SD-032-07
00-423760-00001
SD-032-07
00-913102-00292
SD-034-52
NS-044-07
FE-024-23
00-417856-00001
SD-032-07
00-417934-000G1
SD-034-52
00-416535-00006
00-416535-00007
SD-034-49
00-353589-00001
00-423813-00003
00-428428-000G1

ELECTRICAL COMPONENT PANEL
NAME OF PART

BIOCK ASSY. = POICEIAIN. ..ottt ettt e e e 1
Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x 1 Hex Washer Hd., Type T......cccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiceieecee e 1
Transformer (120 VAC, 24 V., 40 VA).. .. oottt e et e e e e 1
Transformer (200-240 VAC, 28 V., 20 VA) .
Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Hex Washer Hd., Type TT......ccooiiiiiiiiiiieeeiieee e 2
Bracket - Ignition MOAUIE............eiiii e 1
Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Hex Washer Hd., Type TT................
Control - Spark Ignition Kit Includes 18-22 connector 1/4" insulated...
Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x 1 Hex Washer Hd., Type T........cccccecueeenns
NUE ASSY. 8-32 HEX KEPS.... ittt ettt e e e e e
Bushing - EI€CtHCAI (SN@AP).....ccuuiiiiiiiiit ittt e e
Lug - Grounding (With Set Screw).........cccccveviieiiinieciieceee.
Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Hex Washer Hd., Type TT...
Block Assy. - Porcelain...........ccooeiiiieiieiiicieeeesieesee e
Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x 1 Hex Washer Hd., Type T........cccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e

Relay - HEAtiNG (120 V.). .ttt e et e e e e e sat e e e e e e e e e aeaaaans 1
Relay - Heating (200-240 V.).....cueiiiiiiiiiieeeeee e
Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x 1/2 Hex Washer Hd., Type T....ccooiiiiiiiiiiiie e

Probe Temperature (SST) Solid State (Items Not Shown)...........ccoiiiiiiiiiiieeieeee e 1
Wire - Ignition (High Voltage) (ltems Not Shown)
Wire Assy. - Flame Sensor (Items Not ShOWN).........cocuiiiiiiiiiii e

21 - F-45395 Rev. E (February 2020)


http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-417934-000G1?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-411500-00012?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-411500-00013?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-423760-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-913102-00292?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-417856-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-417934-000G1?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-416535-00006?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-416535-00007?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-353589-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-423813-00003?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-428428-000G1?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSD-034-52?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSD-032-07?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSD-032-07?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSD-034-52?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHNS-044-07?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHFE-024-23?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSD-032-07?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSD-034-52?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSD-034-49?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf

GAS CONVECTION OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

9-11
15-16

14

13
9
19

minules belore reirial
SHUTDOWN
1)Push power swilch off

g . .-.“o”ooo“o“owowowomomowowow
........... °0°0°6°0%°0%°0%0°0%02000°C.

m
3 —
TS P MMHXX / w 3

% 0O 8 P

-22-

CONTROL PANEL

F-45395 Rev. E (February 2020)



GAS CONVECTION OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

CONTROL PANEL

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-F45395 CONTROL PANEL

1 00-340324-00008  Switch -Toggle (D.P.D.T) (ON/OFF/ON).......uiiiiieiiieiieeeee ettt eneeaa e e 1

2 00-354575-00010  Light - Indicator (Clear) 120V. (HEaL)........coiiiiieiiiie et 1

3 00-354575-00009  Light - Indicator (Clear) 250V. (Heat)....

4 00-354575-00008  Light - Indicator (Amber) 120V. (ON)......c.uiiiiiiiiiieiie ettt et ea e e e

5 00-354575-00007  Light - Indicator (Amber) 250V. (ON).......uiiiiiiiiiieiie ettt eee e e 1

6 00-354575-00004  Light - Indicator 24V. (No-Ign. )..........

7 00-428897-00008 Board - Temperature Control, NCC...

8 00-411242-00001  KNOD....cooiiiiiiiiiieiiieeccee e

9 00-411690-00001  Timer (120 V.) (B0 HZ.) (1-HT.)..ooieeeiiieiee ettt e e 1
10 00-411690-00002  Timer (200-240 V.) (B0 HZ.) (1-HI.) uieiiiieiee ettt e e e e 1
11 00-411690-00005  Timer (240 V.) (50 HZ.) (1-HI.)..oiiiieiie ettt et ensne e e e e ennns 1
12 00-340324-00009  SWItCH (D.P.D.T.) uiiiiieitieeie ittt e et e e ae e st e s aeeeseeebeesseeeseesnseeseessseeaseaansseaaeeannnns 1
13 SC-114-83 Mach. Screw 6-32 x 1/4 Slotted Pan Hd. (SST)......cooiiiiiieiiieee et 2
14 WS-028-20 L =T Lo S 1S 1 I TSRS P PP 2
15 00-411499-00003  BUZZET (230 V. ). eeieiiiii ittt ettt ettt et e e e e bt e e bt e e st e e aaeeeabeeeanseesaseaasseeanseesnbeansseaaeaannns 1
16 00-411499-00004 Buzzer (115 V.).ccoeeeienneee.
17 00-959489-000G1  Panel - Control WEIdmMENL..........ooiiiiiiieiie ettt sttt e s ente e e e e annes
18 00-959654-00001  OVETIAY = PANEL. ... ..ottt ettt ettt et ettt e shee e bt e sabeebeeanbeesaeessbneeaeeannnns 1
19 00-340324-000012 Switch (S.P.S.T.) (ON/OFF) (Bake Mode & Lights)..........ccoiueiiiiiiiiiiee e AR

-23- F-45395 Rev. E (February 2020)


http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-340324-00008?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-354575-00010?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-354575-00009?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-354575-00008?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-354575-00007?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-354575-00004?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-411242-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-411690-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-411690-00002?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-411690-00005?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-340324-00009?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-411499-00003?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-411499-00004?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-959489-000G1?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-959654-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSC-114-83?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHWS-028-20?pt-manual=VH-SG44_pm.pdf

GAS CONVECTION OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

FORM 45395 Rev. E FEBRUARY 2020 PRINTED IN U.S.A.



